
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5766
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2003
ASSISTANCE TO STATES
GANTA SRINIVASA RAO;GUNIPATI RAMAIAH

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the handloom weavers in the country particularly in Andhra Pradesh are being provided assistance for modernisation of their looms;

(b) if so, the details thereof State-wise; and

(c) the number of looms modernised during each of the last three years, State wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL (YATNAL)

(a) Under the Deen Dayal Hathkargha Protsahan Yojana (DDHPY), funds are provided to the handloom weavers in the country including the State of Andhra Pradesh for purchase of new looms and also for modernization of their existing looms by way of providing funds for dobby, jacquard and accessories.

(b) & (c) The details of number of new looms to be acquired, and looms to be modernized as per the sanctions under the Deen Dayal Hathkargha Protsahan Yojana (DDHPY) are given at Annexure.

Annexure Referred To in Part (b) & (c) of the reply to Lok Sabha unstarred Question No.5766 due for answer on 02/05/2003

Sl. No. State Name  No. of Looms,   Amt.
    Dobbies, Jacquards, Sanctioned
    Accessories
    sanctioned to   (Rs.in lakh)
    2000-01

1 ASSAM   4400   206.72000
2 GUJARAT   2500   175.00000
3 HIMACHAL PRADESH 250   5.52000
4 JAMMU & KASHMIR  600   9.00000
5 MADHYA PRADESH  185   1.88500
6 MANIPUR   3627   104.42974
7 MEGHALAYA  100   3.75000
8 NAGALAND  1000   16.00000
9 TRIPURA   1015   15.07500
10 UTTAR PRADESH  2975   83.80000
11 WEST BENGAL  890   36.00500
 TOTAL   17542   657.18474

    2001-02

1 ANDHRA PRADESH  5024   81.31850
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 2700   90.25300
3 ASSAM   15120   752.95000
4 CHHATISGARH  407   4.07500
5 HIMACHAL PRADESH 575   41.75000
6 KARNATAKA  0   0.00000
7 MADHYA PRADESH  265   3.35000
8 NAGALAND  7500   113.07000
9 TAMIL NADU  7771   46.45900
10 UTTAR PRADESH  13236   427.46500
11 UTTARANCHAL  742   21.99000
12 WEST BENGAL  860   41.60000
 TOTAL   54200   1624.28050

    2002-03


1 ANDHRA PRADESH  4710   131.66000
2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 200   10.75000
3 ASSAM   14300   671.90000
4 CHHATISGARH  1330   33.65000
5 HIMACHAL PRADESH 1175   36.25000
6 KERALA   800   19.22500
7 MADHYA PRADESH  165   3.19000
8 MANIPUR   7913   255.19600
9 NAGALAND  2550   38.25000
10 RAJASTHAN  150   2.82000
11 TAMIL NADU  17067   166.20000
12 UTTAR PRADESH  8540   251.69500
13 UTTARANCHAL  563   17.81500
14 WEST BENGAL  3460   207.87300
 TOTAL   62923   1846.47400
 GRAND TOTAL  134665   4127.93924
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